TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safari Land Ltd., Inc.		09/24/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFARILAND, LLC
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32218
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3682186	ALS
Serial Number:	77107508	STX TACTICAL
Registration Number:	1873761	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	2628461	COVER 6 PLUS
Registration Number:	1808879	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	1833637	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	2418179	ZERO G
Registration Number:	2470829	HATCH
Registration Number:	3662365	HIATT HANDCUFFS
Registration Number:	3662364	HIATT
Registration Number:	2122005	NYLOK
Registration Number:	3138118	POWERSHIELD X3
Registration Number:	3046119	EXOTECH
Registration Number:	2838389	T TECHWEAR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0678

900144935

Serial Number:	77810125	HATCH
Serial Number:	77834479	
Registration Number:	2549813	
Registration Number:	2258575	SPECIALIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125195192

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-2049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan
Signature:	/susan s. kaplan/
Date:	10/08/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM ASSING SAFARI LAND LTD INC TO SAFARILAND, LLC#page1.tif source=TM ASSING SAFARI LAND LTD INC TO SAFARILAND, LLC#page2.tif source=TM ASSING SAFARI LAND LTD INC TO SAFARILAND, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0679

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights

This Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights (the "Assignment") is entered into on September 24, 2009, by and between Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Safariland"), and Safari Land Ltd., Inc., a California corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Safariland ("Safari Land Ltd.").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Safari Land Ltd. hereby contributes, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Safariland, and Safariland hereby accepts and assumes, all of its right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications, registered trademarks and applications to register trademarks (the "Intellectual Property") listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with all of the goodwill associated with such Intellectual Property and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by Safariland for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

WAI-2908873v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0680 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

SAFARILAND, LLC

Jan T Graham

Vice President and Secretary

SAFARI LAND LTD., INC.

By:

Ian T. Graham

Vice President and Secretary

WAI-2908873v3

Safari Land Ltd., Inc. (Trademarks)

Country	Name	Serial No	Registration No. Status
European Union	SAFARILAND	2022580	2022580 Registered
European Union	SAFARILAND	2022713	2022713 Registered
United States	ALS	77/542,695	3,682,186 Registered
United States	STX TACTICAL	77/107,508	Pending Application
United States	SAFARILAND & Design (Impala)	74/357,088	1,873,761 Registered
United States	COVER 6 PLUS	75/235,819	2,628,461 Registered
United States	SAFARILAND & Design	74/266,023	1,808,879 Registered
United States	SAFARILAND & Design	74/266,042	1,833,637 Registered
United States	ZERO G	75/603,564	2,418,179 Registered
United States	HATCH	75/506,714	2,470,829 Registered
United States	HIATT HANDCUFFS & Design	77/192,304	3,662,365 Registered
United States	HIATT	77/192,292	3,662,364 Registered
United States	NYLOK	74/627,625	2,122,005 Registered
United States	POWERSHIELD X3	78/567,178	3,138,118 Registered
United States	EXOTECH	78/529,915	3.046,119 Registered
United States	T TECHWEAR & Design	78/130,285	2,838,389 Registered
United States	HATCH	77/810,125	Pending Application
United States	Misc. Design (Watchful Eye)	77/834,479	Pending Application
United States	Misc. Design (Watchful Eye)	76/233,647	2,549,813 Registered
United States	SPECIALIST	75/330,009	2,258,575 Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 10/08/2009